

M.A.C.C. – 22 of 2020 (CIS-22/20)

C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000373-2020

21

04-06-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petitioner as well as the O.P. Insurance Company file hazira.

The petitioner also files hazira of two witnesses namely, Noor Imam Ali and Aleya Khatun. They are examined as P.W-1 and P.W-2 respectively in full and discharged. During examination of P.W-1 the documents are marked as Exbt. 1 to 6, Exbt.7, Exbt.8, Exbt.9, Exbt.10, Exbt.11, Exbt.12 and Exbt.13. No more witness turned up today. The petitioner is not willing to adduce further witness.

Fix : **29-07-2024** - for evidence of D.W.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988