

M.A.C.C. - 22 of 2020 (CIS-22/20)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000373-2020

22

29-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W.

O.P. Insurance company prays for time for adducing evidence.

Prayer is considered and for ends of justice it is allowed.

Claimants file one application for taking off the hearing of this case from P board along with an application under Order 6 Rule 17 and Section 151 CPC. As per prayer for claimants hearing of this case is taken off from P board.

Now as per prayer of O.P. Insurance Company and petitioners record is taken up for hearing amendment application.

Heard both sides in respect of amendment application.

Perused the petition under consideration. Proposed amendment is formal in nature and if it is allowed nature and character of this case will not be changed. So for the interest of justice amendment application deserves to be allowed.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 and Section 151 CPC filed by claimants on 29-07-2024 is considered and allowed on contest against contesting O.P. and ex parte against O.P. Owner without any order as to costs. Petitioners are permitted to amend the claim application as prayed for. Accordingly claimants have filed amended copy of claim petition. Copy served.

Petitioners are directed to serve notice upon O.P. due to amendment of pleading. In terms of such direction petitioners file requisites of notice along with process fee. Issue the same at once.

Fix : **17-09-2024** - for S/R.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988