

**M.A.C.C. – 22 of 2020 (CIS-22/20)**  
**C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000373-2020**

**29**

**10-09-2025**

Today is fixed for further OPW.

Parties file haziras.

OP owner is examined as OPW-2 and an employee of RTO is examined as OPW-3.

Some documents have been marked as Exbt.B and Exbt.C.

Ld. counsels for both set of OPs submit that OP will not adduce further evidence. So evidence of OP is closed.

Fix : **13-11-2025** - for argument.

D/C

*Sd/-*

*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Judge*  
*M.A.C.C. Tribunal.*  
*Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.*  
*F.T.C. Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-*

*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Judge*  
*M.A.C.C. Tribunal.*  
*Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.*  
*F.T.C. Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*